

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for
2 Senate Bill No. 572, Page 1, In the Title, Line 4, by deleting the word, "municipalities" and
3 inserting in lieu thereof the words, "municipal ordinance violations"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill, Pages 1-10, Sections 67.287, 67.398, 71.980, 77.700, 77.703, 77.706,
6 77.709, 77.712, 77.715, 79.490, 80.570, 82.133, 82.136, 82.139, 82.142, 82.145, 82.148, and
7 479.020, by deleting all of said sections from the bill; and
8

9 Further amend said bill, Page 16, Section 479.368, Line 82, by deleting all of said lines and
10 inserting in lieu thereof the following:
11

12 "(5) Upon the affirmative vote of sixty percent of those persons voting on"; and
13

14 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
15 accordingly.
16

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____